
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

England

France

Serbia

Poland

Portugal

Italy

Germany

Spain

Luxembourg

Netherland

Slovenia

Hungary

Croatia

Czech Republic

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovakia

35.0

37.0

46.0

46.0

49.0

50.0

53.0

61.0

72.0

78.0

80.0

84.5

90.0

96.5

103.5

106.5

14,756

14,696

23,439

11,515

21,128

11,039

9,812

17,192

9,386

10,973

8,596

7,176

5,361

4,286

4,034

3,356

9,522

8,881

19,432

6,343

12,156

6,486

4,961

12,039

6,994

6,576

5,516

6,072

4,695

2,871

2,390

2,238

14.0- 21.0

18.0- 19.0

40.0-  6.0

22.0- 24.0

24.0- 25.0

24.0- 26.0

31.0- 22.0

26.0- 35.0

34.0- 38.0

38.0- 40.0

42.0- 38.0

32.0- 52.5

34.0- 56.0

50.0- 46.5

58.5- 45.0

56.5- 50.0

2  3  3  6
2  5  5  9
2  3  4  9
3  4  5  7
8  8 10 14
1  1  2  2
5  5  5  7
3  4  8  9
1  2  9 12
1  3  7 14
4  5  7  8
6  6  6  8
6  7  7 11
2  5  7  8
1  4  6 15
1  4 14 16
3  9  9 13
7  9 10 12
2  8 14 14
3 10 11 16
1 12 13 16
4  8 12 14
1 10 10 11

12 12½13 15
4  6 11 13
9 15 16 16
10 12 13 15

10 11 12½13
12 15 15½16

6 10 14 15
11 14 15½16
11 11 13 15

539

881

374

1,056

244

1,166

983

100

490

353

256

317

623

434

538

246

20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18
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Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije
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Time
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Ramalho
Renard
Organ
Monsigny
Simões
Kurzepa
Ple
Gibbons
Smith-Trow
Überleer
Tomic
Derlaga
Miletic
Ghisini
Blanco Diaz Can
Požonji
Armiraglio
Mc Neil
Niemerza

Joana

Nicolas

George

Thomas

Miguel

Marcin

Naël

Bradley

Joshua

Brian

Vukašin

Jakub

Andrija

Gianmaria

Manuel

Goran

Luca

Jacob

Johannes

Portugal

France

England

France

Portugal

Poland

France

England

England

Germany

Serbia

Poland

Serbia

Italy

Spain

Serbia

Italy

England

Germany

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3.0

6.0

7.0

7.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

9.0

9.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

12,127

4,436

4,439

3,969

5,777

3,858

3,770

3,719

3,613

3,153

7,574

3,137

3,414

3,036

2,449

6,575

2,798

2,985

2,665

6,259

2,847

3,251

2,783

4,751

2,129

2,126

2,126

2,141

1,823

6,342

1,569

2,295

1,583

1,256

5,571

1,615

2,004

1,482

10

22

27

24

9

19

14

23

6

9

28

14

13

21

10

21

13

21

23

2 - 1

3 - 3

2 - 5

2 - 5

1 - 7

5 - 3

4 - 4

6 - 2

3 - 5

6 - 2

8 - 1

5 - 4

8 - 2

4 - 6

6 - 4

10 - 1

5 - 6

3 - 9

7 - 5

48

236

126

204

43

274

216

194

89

161

114

343

84

301

34

79

335

130

338

.
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President of Jury



Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Bate
Hooyman
Schonkert
Copar
Tabasco
Sziklai
Wacha
Kaj
Unger
Trcak
Krakovic
Macia Abraham
Van Lieshout
Križanec
Urena Fernandez
Denelle
Bruggink
Guliš
Berger

Luis

Stefan

Mark

Tom

Yuri

Dominik

Marcin

Michal

Nick

Karlo

Nikola

Adrian

Youri

Klementina

Carlos

Luca

Berjan

Mihael

Nicolas

Portugal

Netherland

Luxembourg

Slovenia

Italy

Hungary

Poland

Poland

Germany

Croatia

Serbia

Spain

Netherland

Slovenia

Spain

Luxembourg

Netherland

Croatia

Luxembourg

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

12.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.5

14.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

16.0

17.0

17.0

17.0

18.0

18.0

18.0

20.0

20.0

2,253

5,023

4,613

4,026

3,327

3,392

2,263

2,257

2,246

1,908

5,876

7,474

3,958

2,532

3,145

1,698

1,412

1,685

1,604

1,379

4,616

4,098

3,586

2,119

3,134

1,428

1,218

1,351

1,386

5,224

7,433

3,445

1,936

2,927

1,141

912

1,684

909

24

4

18

19

32

16

27

24

10

20

15

23

18

15

4

15

20

13

11

9 - 3

2 -11

3 -10

1 -12

7 - 6

1 -12½

5 - 9

7 - 8

7 - 8

6 - 9

14 - 2

1 -16

14 - 3

13 - 4

4 -14

9 - 9

8 -10

4 -16

13 - 7

96

148

123

40

317

24

226

213

301

197

97

15

62

65

9

166

104

182

81

.
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Time
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Kukovec
Meyers
Maštera
Banovic
Bošnjakovic
Varga
Richter
Szmetan
Toužimský
Radovic
Kosmelova
Campiš
Slíž
Cibulkova
Selimovic
Parra Villalba
Brisson
Wenzel
Marchetti

Mihael

Chris

Václav

Luka

Josip

Albert

Damon

Balint

Jakub

Luka

Michaela

Michal

Martin

Martina

Hašim

Pedro

Jonathan

Florian

Maicol

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Bosnia Herzegovina

Bosnia Herzegovina

Hungary

Czech Republic

Hungary

Czech Republic

Croatia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Slovakia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Spain

France

Germany

Italy

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

20.0

21.0

21.0

21.5

22.0

22.0

23.0

25.0

25.0

26.0

26.0

26.5

27.0

27.0

29.0

17.0

23.0

23.0

24.0

1,357

1,471

1,303

1,363

1,507

1,317

1,226

1,181

1,028

823

785

951

1,009

611

808

3,701

1,396

761

1,169

659

1,060

817

784

988

1,019

660

919

923

712

771

579

691

414

640

3,701

1,396

761

1,169

13

9

15

14

19

29

20

20

24

10

31

11

13

13

19

2

16

5

12

12 - 8

9 -12

10 -11

15½- 6

12 -10

10 -12

13 -10

10 -15

12 -13

11 -15

11 -15

15½-11

14 -13

16 -11

15 -14

16 - 1

16 - 7

16 - 7

8 -16

85

120

141

195

199

107

102

98

107

152

64

68

67

47

100

26

130

75

149

.
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Ranking Angler  Nation Legs
played

Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight
(Best g)

Pegs
sum

Penalties
(1st leg/2nd leg)

Fish
(nr.)

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Salvi
Soete
Radácsi
Babick
Rodrigues
Ševcík
Kneževic
Arato
Roumen
Laranjeira
Košenina
Rehák
De Caceres Quin
Pejcic
Žonta
Gavranovic
De Pijper
Pejakovic

Claudio

Florian

Kristóf

Michell

Miguel

Ludek

Filip

Soma

Randy

Andre

Rok

Tomáš

Alvaro

Darijo

Urška

Ivana

Bas

Mario

Italy

France

Hungary

Germany

Portugal

Czech Republic

Croatia

Hungary

Netherland

Portugal

Slovenia

Czech Republic

Spain

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovenia

Bosnia Herzegovina

Netherland

Croatia

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

24.0

25.0

27.0

27.0

28.0

28.5

29.0

29.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

31.0

31.0

31.0

32.0

32.0

32.0

32.0

709

1,125

1,000

987

663

258

913

286

535

308

45

471

423

173

636

183

45

32

709

1,125

1,000

987

663

258

913

286

535

308

45

471

423

173

636

183

45

32

16

3

6

9

12

9

8

1

10

7

7

9

6

3

5

8

10

9

16 - 8

9 -16

11 -16

11 -16

12 -16

16 -12½

13 -16

16 -13

14 -16

16 -14

16 -14

15 -16

15 -16

16 -15

16 -16

16 -16

16 -16

16 -16

64

95

82

108

44

21

91

6

34

13

3

63

16

23

63

21

5

1

.
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Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Anglers)

Fish
(Total)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Serbia

France

England

Germany

Poland

Portugal

Italy

Spain

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Netherland

Bosnia Herzegovina

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Hungary

Croatia

6

19

21

22

24

25

26

35

38

38

40

45

46½

50

52½

56

19,432

5,815

5,234

4,961

5,172

8,972

4,553

5,153

3,080

2,392

4,397

1,644

1,415

1,118

1,104

666

6,342

1,644

1,593

1,823

1,729

6,259

1,453

3,701

1,936

909

3,445

784

566

414

298

522

1 - 1 - 2 - 2

3 - 4 - 5 - 7

2 - 5 - 5 - 9

2 - 5 - 7 - 8

3 - 4 - 8 - 9

1 - 3 - 7 -14

6 - 6 - 6 - 8

1 - 4 -14 -16

4 - 8 -12 -14

7 - 9 -10 -12

3 -10 -11 -16

6 -10 -14 -15

10 -11 -12½-13

11 -11 -13 -15

12 -12½-13 -15

9 -15 -16 -16

14

491

270

436

515

116

505

39

33

215

75

214

116

102

51

84

.
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TEAM RANKING

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal

Time
14:12:28 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Tomic

Ramalho

Požonji

Parra Villalba

Krakovic

Miletic

Überleer

Gibbons

Van Lieshout

Kurzepa

Renard

Bate

Križanec

Ple

Derlaga

Blanco Diaz Can

Niemerza

Smith-Trow

Organ

Monsigny

Ghisini

Tabasco

Armiraglio

Banovic

Vukašin

Joana

Goran

Pedro

Nikola

Andrija

Brian

Bradley

Youri

Marcin

Nicolas

Luis

Klementina

Naël

Jakub

Manuel

Johannes

Joshua

George

Thomas

Gianmaria

Yuri

Luca

Luka

Serbia

Portugal

Serbia

Spain

Serbia

Serbia

Germany

England

Netherland

Poland

France

Portugal

Slovenia

France

Poland

Spain

Germany

England

England

France

Italy

Italy

Italy

Bosnia Herzegovina

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6,342

6,259

5,571

3,701

5,224

2,295

1,823

1,593

3,445

1,729

1,589

1,379

1,936

1,644

1,569

1,193

1,482

1,472

1,188

1,186

1,453

1,208

1,183

784

5

19

4

26

4

1

25

71

7

138

128

71

5

101

147

8

199

45

87

132

133

143

165

111

14

6

13

2

5

9

8

12

11

13

15

9

4

4

12

1

10

3

13

8

14

16

10

3

Date 08-08-2015
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal
20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18

Time
14:11:35 President of Jury



Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Brisson

Simões

Berger

Wenzel

Kaj

Unger

Salvi

Kukovec

Mc Neil

Wacha

Denelle

Trcak

Richter

Bošnjakovic

Schonkert

Bruggink

Maštera

Cibulkova

Hooyman

Campiš

Copar

Meyers

Varga

Ševcík

Jonathan

Miguel

Nicolas

Florian

Michal

Nick

Claudio

Mihael

Jacob

Marcin

Luca

Karlo

Damon

Josip

Mark

Berjan

Václav

Martina

Stefan

Michal

Tom

Chris

Albert

Ludek

France

Portugal

Luxembourg

Germany

Poland

Germany

Italy

Slovenia

England

Poland

Luxembourg

Croatia

Czech Republic

Bosnia Herzegovina

Luxembourg

Netherland

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Netherland

Slovakia

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Hungary

Czech Republic

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12½

1,396

1,026

909

761

1,039

895

709

659

981

835

557

522

566

519

515

500

486

414

407

372

440

411

298

258

130

13

33

75

110

137

64

19

67

120

88

68

32

64

46

2

48

33

61

33

6

48

24

21

16

2

6

5

8

5

16

11

13

15

1

4

15

4

8

6

14

12

3

5

6

7

14

9

Date 08-08-2015
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal
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Ranking Angler Nation Penalties Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Peg
(nr.)

Note

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Sziklai

Slíž

Arato

Toužimský

Laranjeira

Urena Fernandez

Selimovic

Košenina

Szmetan

Pejcic

Radovic

Kosmelova

De Pijper

Macia Abraham

Pejakovic

Guliš

Dominik

Martin

Soma

Jakub

Andre

Carlos

Hašim

Rok

Balint

Darijo

Luka

Michaela

Bas

Adrian

Mario

Mihael

Hungary

Slovakia

Hungary

Czech Republic

Portugal

Spain

Bosnia Herzegovina

Slovenia

Hungary

Bosnia Herzegovina

Croatia

Slovakia

Netherland

Spain

Croatia

Croatia

12½

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

258

318

286

105

308

218

168

45

262

173

111

14

45

41

32

1

4

32

6

15

13

3

16

3

17

23

14

4

5

2

1

1

12

1

1

11

7

2

15

7

11

3

7

16

10

10

9

2

Date 08-08-2015
Leg nr. 2

INDIVIDUAL RANKING
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

POŽONJI Goran

GIBBONS Bradley

BATE Luis

BLANCO DIAZ CAN Manuel

MONSIGNY Thomas

ARMIRAGLIO Luca

BERGER Nicolas

UNGER Nick

WACHA Marcin

BOŠNJAKOVIC Josip

HOOYMAN Stefan

VARGA Albert

TOUŽIMSKÝ Jakub

KOŠENINA Rok

KOSMELOVA Michaela

GULIŠ Mihael

Serbia

England

Portugal

Spain

France

Italy

Luxembourg

Germany

Poland

Bosnia Herzegovina

Netherland

Hungary

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Slovakia

Croatia

5,571

1,593

1,379

1,193

1,186

1,183

909

895

835

519

407

298

105

45

14

1

4

71

71

8

132

165

33

137

120

64

61

24

15

3

4

1

13

12

9

1

8

10

6

5

15

4

3

14

11

7

16

2

.

20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18

Date 08-08-2015

Leg nr. 2
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Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.
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Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12.5

12.5

14

15

16

TOMIC Vukašin

ÜBERLEER Brian

KURZEPA Marcin

PLE Naël

SMITH-TROW Joshua

TABASCO Yuri

SIMÕES Miguel

KUKOVEC Mihael

DENELLE Luca

BRUGGINK Berjan

CAMPIŠ Michal

SZIKLAI Dominik

ŠEVCÍK Ludek

SELIMOVIC Hašim

RADOVIC Luka

MACIA ABRAHAM Adrian

Serbia

Germany

Poland

France

England

Italy

Portugal

Slovenia

Luxembourg

Netherland

Slovakia

Hungary

Czech Republic

Bosnia Herzegovina

Croatia

Spain

6,342

1,823

1,729

1,644

1,472

1,208

1,026

659

557

500

372

258

258

168

111

41

5

25

138

101

45

143

13

19

88

2

33

4

21

16

14

2

14

8

13

4

3

16

2

11

1

6

5

12

9

15

7

10

.

20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18

Date 08-08-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector B

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal

Time
14:06:27 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

RAMALHO Joana

KRAKOVIC Nikola

VAN LIESHOUT Youri

KRIŽANEC Klementina

NIEMERZA Johannes

GHISINI Gianmaria

BRISSON Jonathan

KAJ Michal

MC NEIL Jacob

RICHTER Damon

CIBULKOVA Martina

MEYERS Chris

ARATO Soma

URENA FERNANDEZ Carlos

PEJCIC Darijo

PEJAKOVIC Mario

Portugal

Serbia

Netherland

Slovenia

Germany

Italy

France

Poland

England

Czech Republic

Slovakia

Luxembourg

Hungary

Spain

Bosnia Herzegovina

Croatia

6,259

5,224

3,445

1,936

1,482

1,453

1,396

1,039

981

566

414

411

286

218

173

32

19

4

7

5

199

133

130

110

67

32

33

48

6

3

23

1

6

5

11

4

10

14

16

8

13

15

12

7

1

2

3

9

.

20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18

Date 08-08-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector C

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal

Time
14:06:28 President of Jury



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(nr.)

Note Peg
(nr.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

PARRA VILLALBA Pedro

MILETIC Andrija

RENARD Nicolas

DERLAGA Jakub

ORGAN George

BANOVIC Luka

WENZEL Florian

SALVI Claudio

TRCAK Karlo

SCHONKERT Mark

MAŠTERA Václav

COPAR Tom

SLÍŽ Martin

LARANJEIRA Andre

SZMETAN Balint

DE PIJPER Bas

Spain

Serbia

France

Poland

England

Bosnia Herzegovina

Germany

Italy

Croatia

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Slovakia

Portugal

Hungary

Netherland

3,701

2,295

1,589

1,569

1,188

784

761

709

522

515

486

440

318

308

262

45

26

1

128

147

87

111

75

64

68

46

48

6

32

13

17

5

2

9

15

12

13

3

5

16

4

8

14

6

1

7

11

10

.

20 Fishing Youth World Championship U18

Date 08-08-2015

Leg nr. 2

Sector D

Organization Savez sportskih ribolovaca Srbije

.

Steelworks Canal

Time
14:06:28 President of Jury


